OP \$65.00 23714

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Texas Petrochemicals LLC		101/25/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TPC Group LLC	
Street Address:	5151 San Felipe, Suite 800	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77056	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2371431	TPC
Registration Number:	2208440	CN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)222-3291

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-221-3306

Email: tamara.ross@bgllp.com

Correspondent Name: Constance G. Rhebergen

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 61389

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77208-1389

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	082203.000060
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Constance G. Rhebergen
Signature:	/Constance G. Rhebergen/
	TRADEMARK

900153541 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004141 FRAME: 0149

Date:	02/01/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=082203_000060_LLC_Name_Change#page1.tif source=082203_000060_LLC_Name_Change#page2.tif source=082203_000060_LLC_Name_Change#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004141 FRAME: 0150



Office of the Secretary of State

January 26, 2010

Baker Botts L.L.P.

Attn: Eileen Hutchinson, 910 Louisiana

Houston, TX 70023 USA

RE: TPC Group LLC File Number: 801063716

It has been our pleasure to file the Certificate of Amendment for the referenced entity. Enclosed is the certificate evidencing filing. Payment of the filing fee is acknowledged by this letter.

If we may be of further service at any time, please let us know.

Sincerely,

Corporations Section Business & Public Filings Division (512) 463-5555

Enclosure

Fax: (512) 463-5709 Phone: (512) 463-5555 Prepared by: Jean Marchione TID: 10323

Dial: 7-1-1 for Relay Services TRADEMARK290500002

REEL: 004141 FRAME: 0151



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF FILING OF

TPC Group LLC 801063716

[formerly: Texas Petrochemicals LLC]

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a Certificate of Amendment for the above named entity has been received in this office and has been found to conform to the applicable provisions of law.

ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing filing effective on the date shown below.

Dated: 01/25/2010

Effective: 01/25/2010



Hope Andrade Secretary of State

REEL: 004141 FRAME: 015

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

FILED In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

JAN 25 2010

Corporations Section

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

TEXAS PETROCHEMICALS LLC

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 3.051 of the Texas Business Organizations Code (the "TBOC"), the undersigned limited liability company desires to amend its Certificate of Formation and for that purpose submits the following Certificate of Amendment.

- The name of the limited liability company is Texas Petrochemicals LLC, a Texas limited liability company (the "Company").
- The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended to reflect a change in the name of the Company by deleting Article 1 of the Certificate of Formation in its entirety and adding the following:

"ARTICLE 1 ENTITY NAME AND TYPE

The filing entity being formed is a limited liability company. The name of the entity is TPC Group LLC (the "Company")."

- This Amendment to the Company's Certificate of Formation has been duly approved and adopted by the Company in the manner required by the TBOC and the governing documents of the Company.
- This document is to become effective when the document is filed by the Secretary 4. of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument and certifies under penalty of perjury that the undersigned is authorized under the provisions of law governing the entity to execute the filing instrument.

January 25, 2010

Charles W. Shaver, Manager

HOU03:1228343.2

RECORDED: 02/01/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004141 FRAME: 0153